

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 7, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
MARCH 8, 2019
1019-0151D (9.2)

BIDDERS NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	\$249,424.00
2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$275,000.00
3) C.E. BARKER, LTD.	\$297,101.35
4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$323,000.00
5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$339,701.70

CALENDAR DAYS - 35/45



03/11/19

I, Kane Mudd, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
 PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 8, 2019
 1019-0151D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1								
1. 14" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$144.14	\$2,306.24
2. 12" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	659	\$50.00	\$32,950.00	\$43.50	\$28,666.50	\$49.92	\$32,897.28
3. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	267	\$28.00	\$7,476.00	\$24.50	\$6,541.50	\$25.52	\$6,813.84
4. 6" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	180	\$23.00	\$4,140.00	\$22.50	\$4,050.00	\$23.99	\$4,318.20
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1122	\$2.00	\$2,244.00	\$1.25	\$1,402.50	\$0.12	\$134.64
6. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, 6" VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCKS, TRENCH SAFETY, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,885.49	\$11,770.98
7. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,995.35	\$8,986.05
8. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,923.66	\$7,694.64
9. PLUG AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, ALL SIZES AND DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$669.38	\$2,008.14
10. PLUG AND CLAMP, ALL SIZES AND DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$328.11	\$328.11
11. CONNECT PROPOSED 14" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 14" WATER LINE INCLUDES REMOVING EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP AND BLOW-OFF VALVE AND ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS, WET CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,658.12	\$2,658.12
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$72,820.00		\$71,810.50		\$79,916.24
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1								
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, MIN. 14 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$28.00	\$15,176.00	\$32.50	\$17,615.00	\$30.53	\$16,547.26
2. PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$4,084.92	\$28,594.44
3. EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5.8	\$330.00	\$1,914.00	\$380.00	\$2,204.00	\$302.30	\$1,753.34
4. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, TRENCH SAFETY, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS ETC., GREEN IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,635.90	\$4,907.70
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$1.25	\$677.50	\$0.12	\$65.04

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
 PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 8, 2019
 1019-0151D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6.	SANITARY SEWER PLUG FOR 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$256.36	\$256.36
7.	POST CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND VIDEO TAPING OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER ACCEPTANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$1.00	\$542.00	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$0.01	\$5.42
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$42,066.00		\$57,916.50		\$52,129.56
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1									
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	636	\$59.00	\$37,524.00	\$61.00	\$38,796.00	\$71.10	\$45,219.60
2.	30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	207	\$74.00	\$15,318.00	\$77.50	\$16,042.50	\$89.48	\$18,522.36
3.	36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$119.07	\$2,381.40
4.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,923.43	\$31,387.44
5.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, ("TYPE C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,943.62	\$13,605.34
6.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE INLET ("TYPE C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,819.57	\$12,736.99
7.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, ("TYPE C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,943.62	\$1,943.62
8.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE INLET ("TYPE C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,067.68	\$2,067.68
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	863	\$3.00	\$2,589.00	\$1.25	\$1,078.75	\$0.12	\$103.56
10.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT OF PROPOSED 36" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,860.92	\$1,860.92
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$103,991.00		\$99,287.25		\$129,828.91
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1									
1.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
2.	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
3.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
4.	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$74.44	\$446.64
5.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF SWALES COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.5	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,799.00	\$8,095.50
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$806.52	\$806.52

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
 PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 8, 2019
 1019-0151D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

1) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. 2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7.	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,481.22	\$2,481.22
8.	UTILITY SPOILS FROM SECTION 1 (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,285.75	\$6,285.75	\$4,022.18	\$4,022.18
9.	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL UTILITY SPOILS OFF-SITE BUT WITHIN DEVELOPMENT, NO MORE THAN 3,500 FT (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, EMBANKMENT, AND REAPPLYING OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.12	\$120.00
10.	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,101.52	\$3,101.52
11.	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00
12.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
13.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, FOR SECTION ONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$620.30	\$620.30
14.	WOOD MATS AT ALL EXISTING GAS LINE CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.76	\$1,550.76
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$30,547.00		\$45,985.75		\$35,226.64
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$72,820.00		\$71,810.50		\$79,916.24
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$42,066.00		\$57,916.50		\$52,129.56
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$103,991.00		\$99,287.25		\$129,828.91
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$30,547.00		\$45,985.75		\$35,226.64
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$249,424.00		\$275,000.00		\$297,101.35

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
 PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 8, 2019
 1019-0151D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1						
1. 14" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
2. 12" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	659	\$51.00	\$33,609.00	\$45.00	\$29,655.00
3. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	267	\$36.00	\$9,612.00	\$29.00	\$7,743.00
4. 6" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR ETC.), THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, AND CONNECTORS, BLUE COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	180	\$33.00	\$5,940.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1122	\$0.30	\$336.60	\$0.10	\$112.20
6. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, 6" VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCKS, TRENCH SAFETY, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,790.00	\$7,580.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
7. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
8. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,220.00	\$4,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
9. PLUG AND CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, ALL SIZES AND DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
10. PLUG AND CLAMP, ALL SIZES AND DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
11. CONNECT PROPOSED 14" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 14" WATER LINE INCLUDES REMOVING EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP AND BLOW-OFF VALVE AND ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS, WET CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$75,865.60		\$73,210.20
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1						
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8" - 12' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, MIN. 14 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE AND CONNECTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$48.00	\$26,016.00	\$38.00	\$20,596.00
2. PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,694.00	\$25,858.00	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00
3. EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5.8	\$240.00	\$1,392.00	\$250.00	\$1,450.00
4. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, TRENCH SAFETY, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS ETC., GREEN IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,227.00	\$3,681.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$0.30	\$162.60	\$0.10	\$54.20

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
 PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 8, 2019
 1019-0151D (9.2)

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6.	SANITARY SEWER PLUG FOR 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7.	POST CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND VIDEO TAPING OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER ACCEPTANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	542	\$2.50	\$1,355.00	\$2.50	\$1,355.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$58,653.60		\$55,055.20
DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1							
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	636	\$76.00	\$48,336.00	\$82.00	\$52,152.00
2.	30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	207	\$93.00	\$19,251.00	\$104.00	\$21,528.00
3.	36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
4.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,561.00	\$28,488.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
5.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, ("TYPE C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,618.00	\$11,326.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
6.	STAGE II -REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE INLET ("TYPE C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,419.00	\$9,933.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
7.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, ("TYPE C-1"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,618.00	\$1,618.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
8.	STAGE II -REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE INLET ("TYPE C-1"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	863	\$0.30	\$258.90	\$0.10	\$86.30
10.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT OF PROPOSED 36" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1					\$124,845.90		\$154,266.30
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1							
1.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
2.	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
4.	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$97.00	\$582.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
5.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF SWALES COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.5	\$1,255.00	\$5,647.50	\$1,500.00	\$6,750.00
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING OF LOTS AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$912.00	\$912.00	\$700.00	\$700.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 TO SERVE FAIRWATER SECTION 1
 PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MARCH 7, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 MARCH 8, 2019
 1019-0151D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7. CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8. UTILITY SPOILS FROM SECTION 1 (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9. ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL UTILITY SPOILS OFF-SITE BUT WITHIN DEVELOPMENT, NO MORE THAN 3,500 FT (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, EMBANKMENT, AND REAPPLYING OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,000	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
10. SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11. DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00
12. ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
13. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, FOR SECTION ONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14. WOOD MATS AT ALL EXISTING GAS LINE CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,965.40	\$5,965.40	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$63,634.90		\$57,170.00
BID SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$75,865.60		\$73,210.20
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$58,653.60		\$55,055.20
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS - FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$124,845.90		\$154,266.30
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – FAIRWATER SECTION 1				\$63,634.90		\$57,170.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$323,000.00		\$339,701.70